



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03230413 April 13, 2023 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3W91
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, WASHINGTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42212227228 (*)
Contract Desc: MARIANNA MAINTENANCE - PIPE LINER REPAIR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	NU-PIPE	Responsive	Winning bid	\$102,400.00	100.00%
2	ALROD LOGISTICS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$118,250.00	115.48%
3	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$149,650.00	146.14%
4	GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$185,195.65	180.86%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230413 April 13, 2023 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3W91
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, WASHINGTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42212227228 (*)
Contract Descr: MARIANNA MAINTENANCE - PIPE LINER REPAIR

The work under this Site-Specific Contract consists of the rehabilitation of existing drainage pipes using the Inverting Method. Locations, pipe attributes, and approximate lengths are shown in the Appendices. Mobilization, Maintenance of Traffic and Erosion Control are incidental to the pay items listed.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NU-PIPE		(2) ALROD LOGISTICS, INC.		(3) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0005 E431 1 23 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"		126.000 LF	400.00000	50,400.00	500.00000	63,000.00	775.00000	97,650.00
0010 E431 1 24 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60"		65.000 LF	800.00000	52,000.00	850.00000	55,250.00	800.00000	52,000.00
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- Section Totals: SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)				\$102,400.00		\$118,250.00		\$149,650.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$102,400.00		\$118,250.00		149,650.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230413 April 13, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3W91

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0005 E431 1 23 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"		126.000 LF	849.65000	107,055.90				
0010 E431 1 24 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60"		65.000 LF	1,202.15000	78,139.75				
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- Section Totals: SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)				\$185,195.65				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$185,195.65				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230413 April 13, 2023 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3W91

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.